

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3307
ANSWERED ON 1ST JANUARY, 2019.


FUNDS FOR FPI IN TAMIL NADU


 3307.  SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.:


  Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the total funds allocated to Food Processing Industries in Tamil Nadu, during the last four years; and


(b) the details of subsidy schemes executed in Tamil Nadu and the list of Food Processing Industries which got support from the Ministry during the said period in Tamil Nadu?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): No State-wise allocation of funds is made under the schemes of the Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) meant for providing subsidy under them. Financial assistance to the eligible applicants is provided against the Expression of Interests (EoI) invited by the MoFPI from time to time.


(b): The central sector schemes like (i)Mega Food Parks, (ii) Integrated Cold Chain and Value Addition Infrastructure, (iii) Infrastructure for Agro-Processing Clusters, (iv) Creation of Backward and Forward Linkages, (v) Creation/Expansion of Food Processing & Preservation Capacities, (vi) Food Safety and Quality Assurance Infrastructure and (vii) Human Resources and Institutions are executed by MoFPI in the country including in the State of Tamil Nadu under which subsidy is provided.    The schemes of Infrastructure for Agro-Processing Clusters, Creation

of Backward and Forward Linkages and Creation/Expansion of Food Processing & Preservation Capacities are new schemes implemented under the umbrella of Pradhan Mantri Kisan

SAMPADA Yojana (PMKSY) since 2016-17. The list of different food processing projects approved under these schemes against the applications during the last four years from the State is at Annexure.


Also, under the Technology Upgradation Scheme, 127 food processing units in Tamil Nadu were provided assistance during the last four years as committed liabilities as the aforementioned scheme has been discontinued since 2012-13.
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ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3307 FOR ANSWERED ON 01ST JANUARY, 2019 REGARDING FUNDS

FOR FPI IN TAMIL NADU


Assistance to Food Testing Laboratories under Food Safety and Quality Assurance Scheme Assistance to Projects under the Scheme of Integrated Cold Chain and Value Addition Infrastructure


S.No   Project  Location

1 SKM Animal Feeds and Foods (India) Limited, Chennai, Coimbatore, Madurai, Hosur, Trichy, Tuticorin, Salem

2 Marble Valley Foods and Beverages Private Limited Tirunilveli

3 ABT Industries Limited Coimbatore

4 Hatsun Agro Product Ltd Kanchipuram & Palacode

5 Aachi Masala Foods Pvt. Ltd. Thiruvallur

 6 Monsoon Bounty Foods Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd. Thiruvallur

7 Cocoland Agro Pvt. Ltd. Coimbatore

8 The Salem Namakkal District Cooperative Milk Producers Union Ltd.

Salem

9 Gho Agro Pvt Ltd Villupuram


Assistance to Projects under the    scheme Creation of Backward and Forward Linkages

S.No Name of the

Project

Location

1. Agribusiness Corporation
Ariyalur

2. GD Foods and Beverages Pvt Ltd
Ariyalur

3. Podhigai Retail India Pvt Ltd
Kanchipuram

4. Nexgen Foods
Namakkal

5. ADP Processed Foods
Namakkal

6. Prayan Dairy Farms Pvt Ltd
Chennai

1. Aqua Designs India Pvt Ltd


Off 200 Feet Road,

Kolathur, Chennai-99,Tamil Nadu

2. Chennai Mettex Labs Pvt Ltd.,


No.83, Jothi Complex, MKN Road, Guindy, Chennai- 32.

3. Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal

Sciences University,


Madhavaram Milk Colony,

Chennai-600051,

Tamil Nadu.

Fax: 91-44-25551585/76

4. Indian Institute of Crop Processing

Technology,


Pudukkottai Road,

Thanjavur-613005 Tamil Nadu

5 Hubert Enviro Care System Pvt. Ltd,


18, 92nd Street, Ashok Nagar, Chennai – 600 083. Tamilnadu

6. Nawal Analytical Laboratories, Plot No. 100, New Sidco Industrial Estate, Sri Nagar, Hosur-

635109, Tamil Nadu.

7. (ICAR)

Scientific Food Testing Services

(Formerly Aachi Masala Foods Pvt.

Ltd.),

No. 1926, 34th street, I Block, Ishwarya Colony, Anna Nagar

West, Chennai -600 040


7. M Venkadasubbu
Vellore

8. The Kerala Cardamom Processing and

Marketing Company Ltd
Theni

9. AmuthaDevi
Tiruchirapalli


Assistance to Food Processing Units under the scheme Creation and Expansion of Food Processing and

Preservation Capacities

Sr. No. Name of the applicant Location District

1 M/s Neo Foods Pvt. Ltd Devaganpalli, Denkanikotta Taluk, Krishnagiri

2
M/s VR Food Enterprises

LLP

Varadharajapuram Village Nazarathpet,

Poonamallee
Chennai

3
M/s Sivasakthi Hatcheries

and Farms

West Komaralingam Village,

Ruthrapalayam, Madathukulam Taluk
Tirupur

4 M/s SNP Dairy Milk
Survey No. 334/11, Ayyankottai Village,

Vadipatti (Tk)
Madurai

5
M/s SKM Egg Products

Export (India) Ltd
Punjaikilambadi, Erode Dist. Erode

6 M/s Sahuwala Flour Mills
SIPCOT Industrial Growth Centre,

Perundurai, Erode
Erode

7
M/s Omni Active Health

Technologies

Kundumaranapalli village, Denkanikottai

TK
Krishnagiri

8
M/s Niswin Foods Private

Limited

Chinnakuyili Road Kallapalayam Vill.,

Sulur Taluk
Coimbatore

9 M/s Sri Foods Chinthamani Village Madurai

10 M/s JMJ Seafoods Pvt Ltd Kulasekarapuram, Mylaudy Village Kanyakumari

11 M/s Jaycee Organics LLP Udayampuli village, Alangulam TK, Tirunelveli

12

M/s Lemooria Foods Private

Limited

Shed No. 193 B, Ambattur Industrial

Estate, Pattravakkam Village, Ambattur

Taluk

Chennai

13

M/s Century Flour Mills

Limited

Survey No. 293/2, “C” Mill No. 2, Tank

Bund Road, Perambur Barracks, Ottery Chennai

14 M/s Regin Exports Kunnathoor village Kanyakumari

15
M/s Pressana Flour Mills

Private Ltd. (Unit – II)
Kittampalayam Village Coimbatore

16 M/s Samson CNO Industries Sivanmalai village Tiruppur

17
M/s Great Destiny foods and

Drinks (P) Ltd

4/2A1B, Athipattu Pulicat Road, Kalanji

Vill. Tiruvallur
Tiruvallur

18
M/s Hangrow Foods India

Pvt. Ltd.
Survey No. 409/5, Erode Erode

